3.3 Pro Forma Balance Sheet

The following pro-forma unaudited consolidated balance sheet illustrates the effect of the
Entitlement Offer on the Company. It has been prepared based on the reviewed statement
of financial position as at 31 December 2023, adjusted to include the maximum cash
proceeds that could be received from the Entitlement Offer and the 2024 Placement. It is
not intended to represent the actual financial position of the Company upon completion of
the Offers, but rather it is provided as an illustration of the likely effect of the Offers. The
actual impact on the Company is dependent on a range of factors, many of which are
outside the control of the Company and unknown at this stage.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide Eligible Shareholders with
information on the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company. The historical and pro-
forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not
include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

 31 Dec 2023

Impact of equity
raise (net costs)

Pro forma

Cash and cash
equivalents

 3,144,308  7,725,392 10,869,700

Other current assets  3,969,414   -  3,969,414

22

Total current assets  7,113,722  7,725,392 14,839,114

Total non-current
assets

 116,028   -  116,028

Total assets  7,229,750  7,725,392 14,955,142

Total current liabilities  2,605,996   -  2,605,996

Total non-current
liabilities

 -   -  -

Total liabilities  2,605,996   -  2,605,996

Total equity  4,623,754  7,725,392 12,349,146

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on a going concern basis, which
contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets and
settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the reviewed financial position
as at 31 December 2023 and is adjusted to reflect the following assumptions:

(a) the 2024 Placement completes and the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed and

approximately $8.37 million (before costs) is raised;
(b) the estimated cash expenses of the Offers and 2024 Placement of $645,408 are